
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017362-2024 

Tender

Tender for Supply, Delivery, Installation & Maintenance
of Self-Contained X-ray Cabinet Irradiation Equipment
(Cells and Small Animal)

THE BABRAHAM INSTITUTE

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017362

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d76  

Published 5 June 2024, 9:59am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE BABRAHAM INSTITUTE

BABRAHAM RESEARCH CAMPUS

CAMBRIDGE

CB223AT

Contact

PRIYA SCHOENFELDER

Email

priya.schoenfelder@babraham.ac.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017362-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017362-2024
mailto:priya.schoenfelder@babraham.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1223496441

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1053902

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.babraham.ac.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.babraham.ac.uk/xray-tender

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

http://www.babraham.ac.uk
http://www.babraham.ac.uk/xray-tender


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for Supply, Delivery, Installation & Maintenance of Self-Contained X-ray Cabinet
Irradiation Equipment (Cells and Small Animal)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Babraham Institute wishes to procure the supply, delivery, installation and maintenance
of X-ray equipment for the irradiation of cells in culture and whole animals (mice).  

In the absence of an appropriate framework agreement, we will be running our own Tender
exercise (details below) with the procurement made under the standard Terms and
Conditions of the Babraham Institute (available on request).  

Tender documents available at www.babraham.ac.uk/xray-tender

Contact for access to tender documents via e-mail to priya.schoenfelder@babraham.ac.uk .

Your response must be returned by email to len.stephens@babraham.ac.uk and
priya.schoenfelder@babraham.ac.uk by the deadline of 12th July, 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

https://www.babraham.ac.uk/xray-tender
mailto:priya.schoenfelder@babraham.ac.uk
mailto:len.stephens@babraham.ac.uk
mailto:priya.schoenfelder@babraham.ac.uk


Page 4 to 7

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Babraham Institute

Babraham Research Campus

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This tender document is for the procurement of new X-ray cabinet irradiation equipment for
the irradiation of cells and animals housed within the Institute's core radiation facility. 

The new equipment will need to meet existing requirements, i.e. capable of delivering robust,
reproducible and comparable irradiation for sublethal and lethal ablation of the
haematopoietic compartment of whole animals enabling the study of their immune and
haematopoietic cell reconstitution, while also enabling irradiation of cells in culture. 

The Institute will only consider a package from the same manufacturer comprising both a
benchtop cell irradiator and a separate floor-standing cell and animal irradiator; thus
streamlining ability to perform cell irradiation experiments interchangeably and reproducibly
and to expand capability to meet existing and identified needs. 

This equipment is core to the pioneering work at the Institute in understanding healthy
ageing and improve wellbeing which underpins the Institute Strategic Programmes in
signalling, immunology and epigenetics.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 July 2024

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

12 August 2024

Local time

9:00am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Science Policy Committee

Babraham Institute

Cambridge

CB223AT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T09:39:35+0100
	TCPDF




